OP \$90.00 86405435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sebela International Limited		04/27/2016	Limited Company: BERMUDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teligent, Inc.
Street Address:	105 Lincoln Avenue
City:	Buena
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08310
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86405435	DERMISEB
Serial Number:	86405444	DERMISEB KIT
Serial Number:	86405450	HYLAMIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123325300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: Istrom@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17374.0020US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle I. Mattessich
SIGNATURE:	/daniellemattessich/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0400

900363833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made this 27th day of April, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by Sebela International Limited, a limited company (ltd.) organized under the laws of Ireland and having an office and place of business H.P. House, 21 Laffan Street, Hamilton Bermuda HM09 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of United States Trademark Applications Nos.:

U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/405435 DERMISEB

U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/405444 DERMISEB KIT

U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/405450 HYLAMIX

WHEREAS, Teligent, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 105 Lincoln Avenue, Buena, New Jersey 08310 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said United States Trademark Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks, including the portion of the business associated with said trademarks.

Sebela International Limited,

Date <u>2 [MOY] 2011</u>	0	
--------------------------	---	--

RECORDED: 05/09/2016

Signed Signed Printed Name Oct MANSON

1